AUSTRALIAN Import and Export Report
Pork May 2023

Exports
Table 3.1: Australian Farmed Pig Exports

Volume kg SW Volume kg SW Value $A Monthly Value $A MAT Per unit Value Per unit Value 12
Monthly (000's) MAT (000's) (million) (million) Monthly ($A/kg) Month ($A/kg)
May-2023 5,398 43,219 24.8 168.6 $4.59 $3.90
May-2022 3,210 39,705 10.5 153.2 $3.28 $3.86
% Change 68.2% 8.8% 135.2% 10.0% 39.9% 1.1%

Graph 3.1: Volume of Australian Farmed Pigmeat Exports Monthly and MAT
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Import and Export Report
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Export Trend

Graph 3.2: Value of Australian Farmed Pigmeat Exports Monthly and MAT
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AUSTRALIAN Import and Export Report

Pork May 2023
Exports (Offal/Co-Products)

Table 3.1a: Australian Farmed Pig Exports (Offal)

Volume kg SW Volume kg SW Value $A Monthly | Value $A MAT | Per unit Value Per unit Value
Monthly (000's) MAT (000's) (million) (million) Monthly ($A/kg) 12 Month
($A/kg)
May-2023 1,092 10,575 3.5 31.9 $3.25 $3.02
May-2022 920 0,688 2.4 24.5 $2.58 $2.53
% Change 18.7% 9.2% 49.4% 30.4% 25.9% 19.5%

Graph 3.1a: Volume of Australian Farmed Offal Exports Monthly and MAT
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Exports (Offal Trend)

Graph 3.2a: Value of Australian Farmed Offal Exports Monthly and MAT

Value of Australian Farmed Offal Exports
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Import and Export Report

Pork May 2023
Exports by Country

Table 3.2: Australian Pig Exports by key Export Countries - MAT Comparison

Volume kg SW Volume kg SW % Value $A MAT Value $A % Per unit Value Per unit Value

I\v/IAT (000's) Chg vs. LY (million) Chg vs. LY MAT ($A/kg) % Chg vs. LY
Singapore 10,147 -18.1% 60.0 -12.7% $5.92 6.5%
Philippines 9,263 28.6% 20.5 86.6% $2.22 45.0%
New Zealand 5,106 5.1% 23.2 26.0% $4.55 19.9%
Papua New Guinea 5,051 -4.6% 18.5 -13.7% $3.66 -9.6%
Netherlands 1,068 193.5% 10.9 393.8% $10.22 68.3%

Graph 3.3: Percentage Volume Share of Farmed Exports by Country

Share % of Total Farmed Exports MAT

23%
21%
)
£
5 20% - oo I
=)
>I
Ic
o)
<)
o)
o 12% 12%
c’I
Q 100/, ....... S N . . ... . D RN . L
o
S
5 6% 6%
O
.-
2
2%
. -
Singapore New Zealand Hong Kong Philippines Papua New Korea, Republic Malaysia Japan Viet Nam Other
Guinea of

country




Import and Export Report
May 2023

AUSTRALIAN

Pork

Exports by State

Table 3.3: Farmed Exports by State of Origin - MAT Comparison

Volume kg SW

Volume kg SW %

Value $A MAT

Value $A %

Per unit Value MAT | Per unit Value

MAT (000's) Chg vs. LY (000's) Chg vs. LY ($A/kg) % Chg vs. LY
NSW 6,531 0.5% 22,052 -7.9% $3.38 -8.3%
VIC 12,916 17.5% 44,274 12.0% $3.43 -4.6%
QLD 9,012 5.4% 36,010 24.8% $4.00 18.4%
SA 4,332 -14.3% 11,497 -46.1% $2.65 -37.1%
WA 10,283 20.8% 53,064 36.7% $5.16 13.2%
Re-Export 146 62.8% 1,712 113.7% $11.76 31.2%



Import and Export Report
May 2023

AUSTRALIAN

Pork

Export Breakdown by Month

Table 3.4: Exports by Country

Export Volume | Export Volume |Export Volume Export Value Export Value | Export Value
LY (Tonnes) (vTonnes) % Change vs. LY |LY ($000's) ($000's) 9% Change vs. LY

Singapore 702.0 1,863.1 165% 3,847.8 12,313.6 220%
Philippines 904.3 1,145.7 27% 1,468.5 3,215.4 119%
Papua New Guinea 225.1 513.3 128% 635.1 2,089.4 229%
Viet Nam 272.3 474.7 74% 307.6 860.1 180%
New Zealand 411.1 447.3 9% 1,443.6 2,263.0 57%
Malaysia 155.6 344.3 121% 306.4 830.1 171%
Korea, Republic of 245.9 185.3 -25% 506.5 468.0 -8%
Netherlands 75.8 108.0 42% 509.1 1,277.4 151%
Japan 91.2 98.0 /% 558.2 317.4 -43%
Taiwan 0.8 48.0 5595% 62.3 47.3 -24%
Hong Kong 58.5 38.3 -35% 491.5 459.6 -6%
Samoa 13.8 32.1 133% 18.8 50.3 168%
South Africa 25.0 76.7

Solomon Islands 6.3 18.5 193% 59.3 115.5 95%
New Caledonia 2.5 18.0 610% 22.5 40.0 /8%
Fiji 22.5 13.8 -39% 100.8 55.3 -45%
Thailand 10.0 152.5

Vanuatu 2.9 7.1 146% 24.7 55.2 123%
Kiribati 0.2 5.4 2167% 9.7 51.3 429%
Brunei Darussalam 0.1 1.0 764% 3.5 12.9 272%
Nauru 18.3 0.8 -96% 145.5 5.9 -96%
Christmas Island 0.3 0.0 -94% 3.7 2.4 -35%
Maldives 0.0 0.2

Total 3,209.8 5,397.6 68% 10,525.1 24,759.5 135%




AUSTRALIAN

Pork

Imports
Table 4.1: Australian Pig Imports

Import and Export Report

May 2023

Volume kg SW Volume kg SW
Monthly (000's) MAT (000's)
May-2023 16,781 167,083
May-2022 22,086 184,124
% Change -24.0% -9.3%

Value $A Monthly | Value $A MAT | Per unit Value

(million) (million) Monthly ($A/kg) | Month ($A/kg)
90.5 843.8 $5.39 $5.05
94.2 867.1 $4.27 $4.71
-4.0% -2.7% 26.4% 7.2%

Per unit Value 12

Graph 4.1: Volume of Australian Pork Imports Monthly and MAT
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Import and Export Report
Pork May 2023

Imports
Table 4.2: Australian Imports by Key Import Countries

Volume kg SW MAT | Volume kg SW % | Value $A MAT | Value $A % Per unit Value Per unit Value %
Change vs. LY (million) Change vs. LY MAT ($A/kg) Changevs. LY
Denmark 42,897 -31.1% 209.8 -25.7% $4.89 7.8%
USA 40,744 -3.4% 207.4 8.8% $5.09 12.6%
Netherlands 40,182 -19.3% 183.9 -18.9% $4.58 0.4%
Ireland 24,491 52.9% 110.0 54.4% $4.49 0.9%
Canada 9,660 65.5% 40.3 85.0% $4.18 11.8%

Graph 4.2: Australian Monthly Pork Import Volume Trends
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Import and Export Report

Pork May 2023
Import Share by Country

Graph 4.3: Australian Import Volume Share by Country - Financial Year Comparison
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Import and Export Report
May 2023

Import Breakdown by Month

Table 4.3: Imports by Origin

Import Volume |Import Volume

LY (Tonnes) QLLLED)

Import Volume %
Change vs. LY

Import Value
LY ($000's)

Import Value

Import Value %
Change vs. LY

USA

Denmark

Ireland
Netherlands
Canada

Spain

Italy

New Zealand
Sweden

France

Germany

China (excluding Hong Kong, Macau, Taiwan)
Korea, Republic of
Taiwan

Iceland

Serbia

Croatia

Australia (Re-imports)
Finland

United Kingdom
Total

2,571.9
9,819.6
1,662.5
5,995.5
917.5
80.7
103.2
4.9
97.4
46.4
95.0
40.8
26.2
8.6

5.4

16.8

51.0
542.6
22,086.1

6,457.9
3,408.4
2,287.7
2,133.0
1,724.5
212.1
89.4
158.2
93.6
41.1
50.8
65.1
26.5
5.7
24.5
1.8

0.4

16,780.7

151.1%
-65.3%
37.6%
-64.4%
88.0%
162.7%
-13.3%
3125.2%
-3.9%
-11.4%
-46.5%
59.7%
1.4%
-34.2%

-92.2%
-100.0%
-100.0%
-100.0%
-24.0%

12,355.8
39,318.7
6,286.6
23,866.1
3,927.5
1,179.5
2,246.6
30.5
514.6
422.6
936.7
247.0
171.3
139.5

32.5

36.7
190.4
2,341.2
94,243.6

($000's)

32,937.6
18,408.0
11,988.8
11,677.8
7,229.5
3,039.3
2,379.1
847.3
490.7
429.2
369.7
328.3
157.7
111.5
100.0
10.3

4.0

90,508.7

166.6%
-53.2%
90.7%
-51.1%
84.1%
157.7%
5.9%
2681.6%
-4.6%
1.5%
-60.5%
32.9%
-7.9%
-20.0%

-87.6%
-100.0%
-100.0%
-100.0%

-4.0%



